
FREE WNILSON ANALYSIS: A QSAR APPROACH 

SUPERVISED BY 

A PROJECT REPORT 

Submitted for partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of 

Bachelor of Pharmacy 

Dr. Sanmati Kumar Jaín 

M. Pharm, Ph.D. 

ON 

(Associate Professor) 

NAVIDYA 

2021-2022 

SUBMITTED BY 

Priya Raní Dey 
(B.PHARM FINAL YEAR) 

ROLL NO. : 18006034 

ENROLL NO. : GGV/18/6294 

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACY 

GURÚ GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (CG) 

Page | 1 



DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACY 

GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.) 
(A Central University Established by the Central University Act-g009 No-96 of 2009) 

Tel. No, o7769-960097; Fax No. 07759-260148 

FORWARDING CERTIFICATE 

This is to certify that Priya Rani Dey D/O Amar Chandra Dey is a student of Bachelor of 

Pharmacy 8-th Semester in Department of Pharmacy, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 
Bilaspur (CG) has completed her "final semester project work" on "FREE WILSON 
ANALYSIS: A QSAR APPROACH" under guidance of Dr. Sanmati Kumar Jain, 
Associate Professor, during academic session 2021-2022. 

I recommended the Project Report to be forwarded to the respective examiner for evaluation 
purpose. 

FORWARDED BÝ 
Dr. Bharti Ahirwar 

Head of Department 

Department of Pharmacy 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur(CG) 

HEAD 
S.LT. Institute of Pharm. Sciences 

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, 
Bilaspur (C.G.) Page | 2 



DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACY 

GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.) 
(A Central University Established by the Central University Act-2009 No-25 of 2009) 

Tel. No. 07759-960027; Fax No. 07759-260148 

2022. 

This is to certify that PRIYA RANI DEY DIO AMAR CHANDRA DEY is a student of B. 
Pharmacy Final Year (VIlI sem), of Department of Pharmacy Guru Ghasidas 

Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur has completed her Project Work on "FREE WILSON 

ANALYSIS: A QSAR APPROACH" under my guidance during academic session 2021 

CERTIFICATE 

I hereby forward this project. 

FORWARDED BY 
Dr. Sanmati Kumar Jain 

(Associate professor) 

Page | 3 



AKNOWLEDGEMENT 

I would like to express my special thanks of gratitude to my supervisor Dr. Sanmati Kumar 
Jain as well as Dr. Bharti Ahirwar, Head of Department who gave me the golden opportunity 
to do this wonderful project on the topic "FREE WILSON ANALYSIS: A OSAR 

APPROACH" which lso helped me in doing a lot of research and I came to know about so 
many new things. I am really thankful to them. 

Secondly I would also like to thank my parents, seniors and friends who have helped me with 
their valuable suggestions and guidance. 

Priya Rani Dey 
Bachelor of Pharmacy 

8th Semester 

Roll NO: 18006034 

Page |4 



I hereby declare that the project work on Free Wilson Analysis A QSAR Approach 
was done by me under the guidance and suggestions received from my supervisor 
Dr. Sanmati Kumar Jain for the partial fulfilment of the requirement for the Degree of 
of Bachelor of Pharmacy during academic session 2021-22. 

Priya Rani Dey 

DECLARATION 

B.Pharmn VII Sem 

Enroll.No : GGV/ 18/6294 

Page | 5 



S. No 

1 

2. 

3. 

4. 

a) 

b) 

C) 

d) 

e) 

f) 

g) 

h) 

QSAR 

Introduction 

Historical development of QSAR 

Objectives of QSAR 

Topics 

Steps involved in QSAR studies 

Advantages of QSAR 

Limitations of QSAR 

Applications of QSAR 

Various approaches in QSAR 

Free Wilson Analysis 

a) Introduction 

b) Statistical methods in Free Wilson Analysis 

INDEX 

c) Advantages of Free Wilson Analysis 

d) Limitations of Free Wilson Analysis 

Conclusion 

e) Applications Of Free Wilson Analysis 

References 

Page no. 

7-8 

9-11 

12-13 

13-15 

15 

15-16 

16-19 

19-21 

22-23 

23-24 

24 

25 

25-26 

27-28 

29-30 

Page | 6 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

