A PROJECT REPORT

ON

FREE WILSON ANALYSIS: A QSAR APPROACH

Submitted for partial fulfilment of the requirement for the award of

Bachelor of Pharmacy



2021-2022

SUPERVISED BY

Dr. Sanmatí Kumar Jaín

M. Pharm, Ph.D.

(Associate Professor)

SUBMITTED BY

Príya Raní Dey (B.PHARM FINAL YEAR) ROLL NO. : 18006034 ENROLL NO. : GGV/18/6294

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACY GURÚ GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (CG)

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACY

GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.)

(A Central University Established by the Central University Act-2009 No-25 of 2009) Tel. No. 07752-260027; Fax No. 07752-260148

FORWARDING CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Priya Rani Dey D/O Amar Chandra Dey is a student of Bachelor of Pharmacy 8-th Semester in Department of Pharmacy, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya Bilaspur (CG) has completed her "final semester project work" on "FREE WILSON ANALYSIS: A QSAR APPROACH" under guidance of Dr. Sanmati Kumar Jain, Associate Professor, during academic session 2021-2022.

I recommended the Project Report to be forwarded to the respective examiner for evaluation purpose.

FORWARDED B

Dr. Bharti Ahirwar Head of Department

Department of Pharmacy

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur(CG)

HEAD S.L.T. Institute of Pharm. Sciences Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.)

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACY

GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.)

(A Central University Established by the Central University Act-2009 No-25 of 2009) Tel. No. 07752-260027; Fax No. 07752-260148

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that PRIYA RANI DEY D/O AMAR CHANDRA DEY is a student of B. Pharmacy Final Year (VIII sem), of Department of Pharmacy, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur has completed her Project Work on "FREE WILSON ANALYSIS: A QSAR APPROACH" under my guidance during academic session 2021-2022.

I hereby forward this project.

FORWARI

Dr. Sanmati Kumar Jain (Associate professor)

AKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to express my special thanks of gratitude to my supervisor Dr. Sanmati Kumar Jain as well as Dr. Bharti Ahirwar, Head of Department who gave me the golden opportunity to do this wonderful project on the topic **"FREE WILSON ANALYSIS: A QSAR APPROACH"** which also helped me in doing a lot of research and I came to know about so many new things. I am really thankful to them.

Secondly I would also like to thank my parents, seniors and friends who have helped me with their valuable suggestions and guidance.

Priya Rani Dey Bachelor of Pharmacy 8th Semester Roll NO: 18006034

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the project work on Free Wilson Analysis : A QSAR Approach was done by me under the guidance and suggestions received from my supervisor Dr.Sanmati Kumar Jain for the partial fulfilment of the requirement for the Degree of of Bachelor of Pharmacy during academic session 2021-22.

8.0 Rde Priya Rani Dey

B.Pharm VIII Sem Enroll.No : GGV/18/6294

INDEX

S. No	Topics	Page no.
1.	QSAR	
a)	Introduction	7-8
b)	Historical development of QSAR	9-11
C)	Objectives of QSAR	12-13
d)	Steps involved in QSAR studies	13-15
e)	Advantages of QSAR	15
f)	Limitations of QSAR	15-16
g)	Applications of QSAR	16-19
h)	Various approaches in QSAR	19-21
2.	Free Wilson Analysis	
a)	Introduction	22-23
b)	Statistical methods in Free Wilson Analysis	23-24
c)	Advantages of Free Wilson Analysis	24
d)	Limitations of Free Wilson Analysis	25
e)	Applications Of Free Wilson Analysis	25-26
3.	Conclusion	27-28
4.	References	29-30